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AT
Federal Research and Training Centre for Forests, Natural 
Hazards and Landscape, BFW

Alexandra Freudenschuß alexandra.freudenschuss@bfw.gv.at

Azra Čabaravdić a.cabaravdic@sfsa.unsa.ba
Besim Balić b.balic@sfsa.unsa.ba
Gauthier Ligot gligot@uliege.be
Lejeune Philippe p.lejeune@ulg.ac.be
Jérôme Perin j.perin@uliege.be

CH Swiss Federal Institute for Forest, Snow and Landscape Research 
(WSL)

Christoph Fischer christoph.fischer@wsl.ch

Jan Maslo Maslo.jan@uhul.cz
Radim Adolt adolt.radim@uhul.cz

DE Johann Heinrich von Thünen Institute, Federal Research Institute Thomas Riedel thomas.riedel@thuenen.de
Vivian Kvist Johannsen vkj@ign.ku.dk
Thomas Nord-Larsen tnl@ign.ku.dk

EE Estonian Environment Agency, Forest Department Allan Sims allan.sims@emu.ee
ES National Institute for Agriculture Research (INIA) Iciar Alberdi Asensio alberdi.iciar@inia.csic.es
FI Natural Resources Institute Finland (LUKE) Kari Korhonen kari.t.korhonen@luke.fi

Stephanie Wurpillot Stephanie.Wurpillot@ign.fr
Manuel Fulchiron manuel.fulchiron@ign.fr 
Karlo Amirgulashvili Karlo.Amirgulashvili@mepa.gov.ge
Paata Torchinava Paata.torchinava@mepa.gov.ge
Liana Giorgadze Lika.Giorgadze@mepa.gov.ge

GR Aristotle University of Thessalloniki Moschos Vogiatzis mvogia@for.auth.gr
HR University Zagreb, Faculty of Forestry Jura Čaclović cavlovic@sumfak.hr
HU Ministry of Agriculture (Division of Forest Planning) Zoltán Stuller zoltan.stuller@am.gov.hu
IE

Forest Service, Department of Agriculture, Food and the Marines John Redmond Johnj.redmond@agriculture.gov.ie

IS Land and Forest Iceland Arnór Snorrason Arnor.Snorrason@landogskogur.is
IT Council for Agricultural Research and Economics (CREA), 

Research Centre for Forestry and Wood
Piermaria Corona piermaria.corona@crea.gov.it

gintaras.kulbokas@amvmt.lt
andrius.kuliesis@amvmt.lt

LV Latvian State Forestry Research Institute "Silava" Janis Donis janis.donis@silava.lv 
Pande Trajkov ptrajkov@sf.ukim.edu.mk
Kirils Sotirovski kirils@sf.ukim.edu.mk

NL Stichting Probos Sander Teeuwen sander.teeuwen@probos.nl
NO Norwegian Institute of Bioeconomy Research Johannes Breidenbach johannes.breidenbach@nibio.no

Bozydar Neroj bozydar.neroj@zarzad.buligl.pl
Radoslaw Sroga radoslaw.sroga@zarzad.buligl.pl
Adam Wasiak Adam.Wasiak@zarzad.buligl.pl

PT Instituto da Conservacao da Natureza e das Florestas (Institute 
for Nature Conservancy and Forests, ICNF)

José Sousa Uva jose.uva@icnf.pt

Associated members
CEF/ISA Margarida Tomé magatome@isa.ulisboa.pt

CEABN/ISA Francisco Castro Rego frego@isa.utl.pt
RO National Institute for Research and Development in Forestry 

"Marin Dracea"
Gheorghe Marin ghmarin@roifn.ro

RS
University of Belgrade, Faculty of Forestry, Chair for Forest 
Management Planning 

Damjan Pantić damjan.pantic@sfb.bg.ac.rs

SE Swedish University of Agricultural Sciences Mats Nilsson Mats.Nilsson@slu.se
SI Slovenian Forest Institute Mitja Skudnik mitja.skudnik@gozdis.si

moravcik@nlcsk.org
bosela@nlcsk.org

Vladimir Seben seben@nlcsk.org
UA Ukrainian State Forest Management Planning Association 

(Ukrderzhlisproekt)
Andrii Shamrai office.cnfi@gmail.com
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BE 
University of Liège

DK University of Copenhagen, Department of Geoscience and 
Natural Resource Management (UCPH-IGN)

University Sarajevo, Faculty of ForestryBA

FR Institut national de l'information géographique et forestière 
(IGN)

CZ Forest Management Institute (UHUL)

GE Ministry of Environmental Protection and Agriculture of Georgia

SK
National Forest Centre

Michal Bosela

Andrius Kuliešis

PT

State Forest Service of Lithuania, National Forest Inventory 
Department (NFI)

LT

MK University "Ss. Cyril and Methodius" (UKIM), Skopje  - Faculty of 
Forestry

PL
Bureau for Forest Management and Geodesy
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